TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Key Components, Inc.		08/14/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Derema Group Inc.	
Street Address:	934 Stoney Run Drive	
City:	West Chester	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19382	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1292887	SEATEAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)299-2150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-299-2146

Email: dmcgregor@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Deanna M. McGregor / Charles N. Quinn

Address Line 1: 2000 Market Street, 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97865.10000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deanna M. McGregor
Signature:	/-d-/
Date:	10/02/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004072 FRAME: 0400

OP \$40.00 129288

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - 97865.10000#page1.tif source=Assignment - 97865.10000#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004072 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of August 14, 2009, by Key Components, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 13000 West Silver Spring Drive, Butler, Wisconsin 53007, for the benefit of Derema Group Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 934 Stoney Run Drive, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19382.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,292,887 (the "Registration"), registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 4, 1984, and the trademark SEATEAK (the "Trademark") for the good recited in the Registration; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the Trademark and the Registration and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark and the Registration are used:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, the Registration, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the Registration and in connection with which the Trademark and the Registration are used, and all claims and demands, if any, including all claims and demands for past infringement, that Assignor may have in connection with the Trademark or the Registration arising before and as of the date of this Assignment.

QB\8530391.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004072 FRAME: 0402

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date first stated above.

Key Components, Inc.

STATE OF WISCONSIN)) ss WAUKESHA COUNTY

Terry M. Braatz, known to me to be the Treasurer of Key Components Inc., personally appeared before me this _4 day of August, 2009, and executed or acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Key Components Inc. and pursuant to authority duly received.

State of Wisconsin

My Commission is expires: Septembub, 2009

NOTARL PUBLIC WISCONSTITUTED OF WISCONSTITUTED O

[Notary Seal]

QB\8530391.1

RECORDED: 10/02/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004072 FRAME: 0403